2008 San Francisco 49ers

Passing:
Hill, S
O'Sullivan

Rushing:
Gore
Foster

O'Sullivan
Robinson
Hill, S
Hill, J
Davis

Receiving:
Bruce
Johnson
Hill, J
Gore

Davis

Battle
Robinson

Morgan

Punt Returns:
Clements

Rossum

Kickoff Returns
Rossum

Walker
Robinson

Att

285
228

Att
234
94

15
29
12

Rec
68
44
40
27
27
26
24
11

No.
16
15

No.
38
15
10

Com

164
127

Yards
1018
343

101
58

57
41
11

Yards
940
550
398
290
410

394
252

65

Yrds
93
174

Yrds
893
250
238

Com Gained TD Long

Pct Yards
575 2121
56.7 1490
Avg. Long
4.4 41
3.6 26
6.7 28
2.0 7
4.8 13
10.3 17
11.0 11
Avg. Long
13.8 79
12.5 58
10.0 58
10.7 46
15.2 57
15.2 61
10.5 29
5.9 15
Avg. Long
5.8 16
11.6 35
Avg. Long
235 60
16.7 21
23.8 57

8

13
3
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REPLAY
Won Loss Tie

0
Had Pct
Int. TD
11 4.6
20 1.3

Interceptions:

Spikes
Harris
Clements

Brown

Sacks:
Smith, J
Haralson
Lewis, M
Spikes
Sopoaga
Green
Franklin
Harris

Scoring:
Nedney
Gore
Foster
Hill, J
Bruce
Johnson

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
7 9 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks

129 80.2 20.0
11.7 43.6 39.0

39 74
8.8 6.5

Int

N W wh

No.
15.0
55
5.0
3.0
2.0

15
1.0

1.0

Rec Rush
TD TD
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4
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13
1

1.0
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4.3
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2
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2
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TOTAL
99

42
30
24
12
12



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

263
105
141

17

395
1614
4.1

513
291
56.7
3611
59

455
3156

55
12.4

4770
33.84
66.16

967

4.9

31
415

Replay

16.4
6.6

8.8
11

24.7
100.9

32.1
18.2

56.7
225.7

3.7

28.4
197.3

298.1

60.4

1.9

Actual

17.9
5.2

11
18

24.8
99.9

4

31.8
19.3

60.7
232.8

3.4

21.6
211.2

121

311.1
32.1
67.9

60.1
5.2

1.2
22.4

0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

87
3844
44.2

38
290
7.6

70
1455
20.8

74
668

43
19

261
27

10
16

27

24
26
92.3

Replay

54
240.3

2.4
18.1

4.4
90.9

4.6
41.8

2.7
1.2

16.3
1.7

0.6

0.1
1.7

15
1.6

Actual

4.2
197.2

47.1

1.8
18.6
10.3

4.8
110.4

23.3
0.1

6.1
45.8

212
2.3
0.6
1.3
0.3
2.3

1.8
2.1
87.9



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

287
123
147

17

422
1910
4.5

561
347
61.9
3145
34

160
2985

9.1

4895

39.02

60.98

1017

4.8

12
18

Replay

17.9
7.7

9.2
11

26.4
119.4

35.1
21.7

61.9
196.6
2.1

10
186.6

305.9

63.6

0.8

Actual

18.3
6.5

10.6
12

28.3
106.8
3.8

34.1
20.7

60.7
229.3
1.9

10.1
219.2

6.1
111

326
32.8
67.2

64.2
5.1

0.8
8.7
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

91
3673
40.4

40
378
9.5

61
1512
24.8

76
624

12

352
34

13
17

34

38
49
77.6

Replay

5.7
229.6

2.5
23.6

3.8
94.5

4.8
39

0.8
0.2

22
21
0.8
11
0.3
2.1

2.4
3.1

Actual

4.5
190.9

42.4

2.4
22.8
9.3
0

4.1
94.7

23.3

6.9
54.3

23.8
2.4
0.9
14
0.2
2.4
0.1
2.2
2.6

83.3



