2008 San Francisco 49ers	REPLAY	ACTUAL			
	Won Loss Tie	Won Loss Tie			
	8 8 0	7 9 0			

					8	8	0			7	9	0				
				Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.						
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks			
Hill, S	285		57.5	2121	13	79	11	4.6	3.9	7.4	12.9	80.2				
O'Sullivan	228	127	55.7	1490	3	46	20	1.3	8.8	6.5	11.7	43.6	39.0			
Rushing:	Att	Yards	•	Long	TD		Intercep	tions:		Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD		
Gore	234	1018	4.4	41	6		Spikes			4		1.0		0		
Foster	94	343	3.6	26	4		Harris			3	_	0.0		0		
O'Sullivan	15	101	6.7	28	0		Clement	S		3	_	4.3	13	0		
Robinson	29	58	2.0	7	0		Brown			2	2 1	0.5	2	0		
Hill, S	12	57	4.8	13	0											
Hill, J	4	41	10.3	17	0											
Davis	1	11	11.0	11	0											
Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Sacks:			No.						
Bruce	68	940	13.8	79	2		Smith, J			15.0)					
Johnson	44	550	12.5	58	2		Haralson	า		5.5	5	A	9	7	-	
Hill, J	40	398	10.0	58	4		Lewis, M	1		5.0		子				
Gore	27	290	10.7	46	1		Spikes			3.0					N	
Davis	27	410	15.2	57	1		Sopoaga	а		2.0		6			4	
Battle	26	394	15.2	61	1		Green			1.5	5 /		~	M		
Robinson	24	252	10.5	29	0		Franklin			1.0		-				
Morgan	11	65	5.9	15	1		Harris			1.0)					
Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD				Rec	Rush	Ret					
Clements	16	93	5.8	16	0		Scoring	:	TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧP	FG	TOTAL
Rossum	15	174	11.6	35	0		Nedney		0	C		0	0	27	24	99
							Gore		1	6	6 0	0	0	0	0	42
Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Foster		1	4		0	0	0	0	30
Daggues	20	002	_	60	^		ын т		1	_		0	0	^	^	24

Hill, J

Bruce

Johnson

Rossum

Walker

Robinson

23.5

16.7

23.8

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	263	16.4	17.9	Punts	87	5.4	4.2
Rushing	105	6.6	5.2	Yards Punted	3844	240.3	197.2
Passing	141	8.8	11	Average Yards Per Punt	44.2		47.1
Penalty	17	1.1	1.8				
				Punt Returns	38	2.4	1.8
Rushes	395	24.7	24.8	Yards Returned	290	18.1	18.6
Yards Gained (Net)	1614	100.9	99.9	Average Yards Per Return	7.6		10.3
Average Gain	4.1		4	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	513	32.1	31.8	Kickoff Returns	70	4.4	4.8
Completed	291	18.2	19.3	Yards Returned	1455	90.9	110.4
Percent Completed	56.7	56.7	60.7	Average Yards Per Return	20.8		23.3
Total Yards Gained	3611	225.7	232.8	Returned for TD	0		0.1
Passer Tackled	59	3.7	3.4				
Yards Lost	455	28.4	21.6	Penalties	74	4.6	6.1
Net Yards Gained	3156	197.3	211.2	Yards Penalized	668	41.8	45.8
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.5		6				
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.4		12.1	Fumbles	43	2.7	2.3
				Lost	19	1.2	1
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4770	298.1	311.1	Total Points Scored	261	16.3	21.2
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	33.84		32.1	Touchdowns (Total)	27	1.7	2.3
Percent Total Yards - Passing	66.16		67.9	Touchdowns Rushing	10	0.6	0.6
				Touchdowns Passing	16	1	1.3
Ball Control Plays	967	60.4	60.1	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0.3
Average Gain (Net)	4.9		5.2	*Extra Points	27	1.7	2.3
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	24	1.5	1.8
Had Intercepted	31	1.9	1.2	Field Goal Attempts	26	1.6	2.1
Yards Opponents Returned	415		22.4	Percent Successful	92.3		87.9
Returned by Opponents for TD	3		0.1				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	287	17.9	18.3	Punts	91	5.7	4.5
Rushing	123	7.7	6.5	Yards Punted	3673	229.6	190.9
Passing	147	9.2	10.6	Average Yards Per Punt	40.4		42.4
Penalty	17	1.1	1.2				
				Punt Returns	40	2.5	2.4
Rushes	422	26.4	28.3	Yards Returned	378	23.6	22.8
Yards Gained (Net)	1910	119.4	106.8	Average Yards Per Return	9.5		9.3
Average Gain	4.5		3.8	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	561	35.1	34.1	Kickoff Returns	61	3.8	4.1
Completed	347	21.7	20.7	Yards Returned	1512	94.5	94.7
Percent Completed	61.9	61.9	60.7	Average Yards Per Return	24.8		23.3
Total Yards Gained	3145	196.6	229.3	Returned for TD	2		0
Passer Tackled	34	2.1	1.9				
Yards Lost	160	10	10.1	Penalties	76	4.8	6.9
Net Yards Gained	2985	186.6	219.2	Yards Penalized	624	39	54.3
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5		6.1				
Yards Gained Per Completion	9.1		11.1	Fumbles	12	0.8	1
				Lost	3	0.2	0.4
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4895	305.9	326	Total Points Scored	352	22	23.8
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	39.02		32.8	Touchdowns (Total)	34	2.1	2.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	60.98		67.2	Touchdowns Rushing	13	0.8	0.9
				Touchdowns Passing	17	1.1	1.4
Ball Control Plays	1017	63.6	64.2	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	5	0.3	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	4.8		5.1	*Extra Points	34	2.1	2.4
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	38	2.4	2.2
Had Intercepted	12	0.8	8.0	Field Goal Attempts	49	3.1	2.6
Yards Opponents Returned	18		8.7	Percent Successful	77.6		83.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0.1				